

MS AZA FLY DIRECT 0.9%



Attention
Waarschuwing
Warning Achtung
ATSARGIAI
ATENCIÓN

MS Schippers

One-stop-shop for livestock farmers

UFI : ETFP-FUTF-5R3X-UA6R

25 LV 06

Download app!
Scan this product



2304727

Granular Fly Bait

Insecticide for professional use against flying insects such as flies by application to areas where flies congregate such as window sills and near animal pens in barns, poultry houses, other livestock houses and agricultural buildings, providing the product is kept out of reach of animals.

0.9% w/w Azamethiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)

STATUTORY CONDITIONS RELATING TO USE

For use only as insecticide - For use only by professional operators

MS AZA FLY DIRECT is to be applied to the places where flies are most often found, that is as close as possible to the animals but out of their reach. MS AZA FLY DIRECT granules are spread in thin layers on horizontal surfaces, for example a wall or piece of cardboard or paper or put in a specific container or other device to avoid handling bait. MS AZA FLY DIRECT bait should be used as part of an integrated pest management program for house flies. Apply 200g of granules over 100m² surface area to be spread in different places. Repeat after 2 to 3 weeks if necessary. NB: Replace the bait if it is covered in dead flies or dirt. Not effective against horseflies.

Destroy the packaging and dispose of it in accordance with local regulations. The packaging should not in any circumstances be re-used for other purposes. Do not allow the product or empty packaging to contaminate ponds, watercourses or ditches. In order to avoid having product left over after application, endeavour to calculate as accurately as possible the amount to apply, based on the area to be treated.

Users must comply in full with all their legal responsibilities under the Control of Pesticides

Regulations 1986 (as amended), including complying with all Conditions of Approval.

READ ALL PRECAUTION BEFORE USE - HSE N° 9727

H410 Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.
P273 - Avoid release to the environment.
P391 - Collect spillage.
P501 - Dispose of contents and container to a hazardous or special waste collection point.

Batch number and expiry date : see packaging

Registration holder : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Biocide PT 18 (insecticide)

Ködergranulaat

Vernichtet kompromisslos alle Fliegenarten im Stall • Besonders effektiv durch Lockstoff

MS Aza Fly Direct ist ein Kombinationspräparat, welches sowohl männliche als auch weibliche Fliegen anlockt und sofort tötet.

Anwendung:

a) als Streuköder: Das Granulat ist am besten an bevorzugten Aufenthaltsplätzen der Fliegen in kleinen Futterschalen auszulegen. 100g MS Aza Fly Direct reicht für eine Stallgrundfläche von ca. 50 m². Zu Beginn der Bekämpfung sollte mehrmals pro Woche nachgestreut werden. Danach bekämpft man nach Bedarf weiter.

b) als Streichmittel: Hierbei mischt man MS Aza Fly Direct mit lauwarmem Wasser im Verhältnis 1:0,5 (z. B. 100g MS Aza Fly Direct auf 50ml Wasser) bis sich durch kräftiges Umrühren das Granulat vollständig aufgelöst hat. Nach Anrühren lassen Sie das Streichmittel ca. 20 min. stehen, um es danach nochmals durchzumischen. Verbrauch innerhalb der nächsten 7 Stunden empfohlen. Mit dieser Masse bestreicht man nur bevorzugte Aufenthaltsorte der Fliegen (Decken, Wände, Fenster- oder Türrahmen usw.). Es können auch damit Holz- oder Papptafeln bestrichen und im Stall aufgehängt werden. Zuckerzugabe verstärkt die Wirkung.

Hinweis: Es ist unbedingt darauf zu achten, dass Nutztiere nicht mit dem Präparat in Berührung kommen oder dass davon etwas in das Futter gelangt bzw. dass Tiere an bestrichenen Stellen lecken können. Weitere Hinweise siehe nebenstehende Vorsichtsmaßnahmen. Bei der Anwendung als Streich- oder Spritzmittel beachten Sie die möglichen Verfärbungen der behandelten Flächen. Eintrocknete Köderstellen können durch Sprühwasser wieder „aktiviert“ werden.

Handhabung und Lagerung: Von

Nahrungsmitteln, Getränken und Futtermitteln fern halten. Behälter dicht geschlossen an einem trockenen, kühlen und gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. Für Folgen nicht bestimmungsgemäßer und unsachgemäßer Anwendung kann keine Haftung übernommen werden.

Hinweise auf besondere Gefahren und Sicherheitsratschläge zum Schutz der Gesundheit und der Umwelt.

Vorsicht Schädlingsbekämpfungsmittel – Ködergranulat

Wirkstoff: 9g/Kg Azametiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)
Lockstoff: 1g/kg (Z)-tricos-9-ene

H410 Sehr giftig für Wasserorganismen mit langfristiger Wirkung.
P273 - Freisetzung in die Umwelt vermeiden.
P391 - Verschüttete Mengen aufnehmen.
P501 - Inhalt und Behälter einer Sammelstelle für gefährliche oder spezielle Abfälle zuführen.

Baua-Reg.Nr.: N-108150

Ch.-B.Verfallsdatum: siehe separater Aufdruck

Biozid PT18 (Insektizid)

Zulassungsinhaber : ARMOSA TECH SA

Schippers UK Ltd.

143-149 Fenchurch Street
London - EC3M 6BN
United Kingdom
Tel: 1733592049

Registration number
HSE-9727

Schippers GmbH

Kölner Straße 62
47647 Kerken
Deutschland
Tel: 02833-92360

Registrationsnummer
N-53686

Granulaat

Granulaatinsecticide voor de bestrijding van vliegen in stallen
Bevat 0.9% w/w azamethiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)

Voor professioneel gebruik.

Gebruik

MS Aza Fly Direct is een vliegenbestrijdingsmiddel op suikerbasis met als werkzame stof azamethiphos. Om de vliegen naar het middel te lokken is tevens een seksuele lokstof bijgevoegd. MS Aza Fly Direct is een gebruiksklaar lokaas bestemd voor toepassing in dierverblijven.

Toepassing

MS Aza Fly Direct dient toegepast te worden waar de vliegen het meeste voorkomen: zo dicht mogelijk bij de dieren, maar buiten hun bereik. MS Aza Fly Direct korrels worden in een dunne laag uitgestrooid op horizontale vlakken, bijv. op muren, op een karton of papier.

Dosis

200 g MS Aza Fly Direct per 100 m² vloeroppervlak, te verspreiden over verschillende plaatsen en eventueel na 2 of 3 weken te herhalen.

Opmerkingen

Vervang het lokaas wanneer het bedekt is met dode vliegen of vuil. Bloedzuigende vliegen worden door MS Aza Fly Direct niet bestreden.

H410 Zeer giftig voor in het water levende organismen, met langdurige gevolgen.
P273 - Voorkom lozing in het milieu.
P391 - Gelekte/gemorste stof opruimen.
P501 - Inhoud en verpakking afvoeren naar inzamelpunt voor gevaarlijk of bijzonder afval.

Dit product beantwoordt aan alle eisen door de wet gesteld. Wij aanvaarden geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade of andere

nadelige gevolgen, welke direct of indirect voortvloeien uit het gebruik van onze producten.

Lotnummer en THT: Zie verpakking

Biocide PT18 (insecticide)

Registratiehouder : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Granulé

Insecticide granulé destiné à combattre les mouches dans les étables.
Contient 0.9% p/p d' azaméthiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)

Pour usage professionnel.

Usage

MS Aza Fly Direct est un produit insecticide destiné à combattre les mouches domestiques dans les locaux d'élevage. Il contient en plus de l'azaméthiphos comme matière active, du sucre et un attractif sexuel. Le produit est ainsi très attirant pour les mouches. MS Aza Fly Direct est un produit prêt à l'emploi à utiliser aux endroits fréquentés par les animaux.

Application

MS Aza Fly Direct doit être appliqué aux endroits où les mouches résident le plus souvent, c'est-à-dire le plus près possible des animaux mais hors de portée de ceux-ci. Les granulés de MS Aza Fly Direct sont épandus en couches minces sur des surfaces horizontales par exemple un muret, un appui de fenêtre ou une coupelle.

Dose

Répandre 200 g de MS Aza Fly Direct à différents endroits par 100 m² de surface de bâtiment. Répéter après 2 à 3 semaines si nécessaire.

Remarques

Remplacer l'appât quand il est couvert par les mouches mortes ou par de la saleté. Les mouches piqueuses ne sont pas combattues.

H410 Très toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets néfastes à long terme.

P273 - Éviter le rejet dans l'environnement.

P391 - Recueillir le produit répandu.

P501 - Éliminer le contenu et le récipient dans un centre de collecte de déchets dangereux ou spéciaux.

N de lot et date d'expiration: Voir emballage

Biocide TP18 (insecticide)

Détenteur de l'enregistrement : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

MS AZA FLY DIRECT

NÚMERO DE INSCRIPCIÓN EN EL REGISTRO: 03154-P

FINALIDAD DEL PRODUCTO: Insecticida contra moscas

TIPO DE FORMULACIÓN: Cebo en gránulos listo para usar

USOS AUTORIZADOS: Uso ganadero. Uso exclusivo por personal especializado.

COMPOSICIÓN:

Azametifos (CAS 35575-96-3)0.9%

Excipientes c.s.p. ...99.1%

LOTE Y FECHA DE CADUCIDAD: ver marcaje

CONTENIDO NETO: 100, 200, 250, 500 g y 1, 2 y 5 Kg

TITULAR DE LA AUTORIZACIÓN: Armosa Tech SA

USO DE ENTORNO GANADERO

TRATAR LAS ÁREAS EN AUSENCIA DE ANIMALES

USO EXCLUSIVO POR PERSONAL ESPECIALIZADO

ÁREA DE INFORMACIÓN SOBRE RIESGOS

Indicaciones de peligro:

• H410 - Muy tóxico para los organismos acuáticos, con efectos nocivos duraderos.

Consejos de prudencia:

• P273 - Evitar su liberación al medio ambiente.
• P391 - Recoger el vertido.
• P501 - Eliminar el contenido y el recipiente en un punto de recogida de residuos peligrosos o especiales.

RECOMENDACIONES PARA CASOS DE INTOXICACIÓN O ACCIDENTES:

Las manifestaciones clínicas que se pueden producir en caso de exposición y/o contacto son:

• Dermatitis de contacto y sensibilización.

Medidas básicas de actuación:

• Retire a la persona del lugar de la exposición y quite la ropa manchada o salpicada.
• En contacto con los ojos, lavar con agua abundante al menos durante 15 minutos. No olvide retirar las lentillas.
• En contacto con la piel, lavar con agua abundante

y jabón sin frotar.

NO DEJE SOLO AL INTOXICADO EN NINGUN CASO

Consejos terapéuticos para médicos y personal sanitario: Tratamiento sintomático y de soporte.

SI SE NECESITA CONSEJO MÉDICO, MANTENGA A MANO LA ETIQUETA O EL ENVASE Y CONSULTAR AL SERVICIO DE INFORMACIÓN TOXICOLÓGICA. Tel.: 915 620 420 (24 h)

ÁREA DE APLICACIONES Y USOS

FINALIDAD DEL PRODUCTO: Insecticida.

CARACTERÍSTICAS: MS AZA FLY DIRECT es una formulación en gránulos listo para usar (RB).

USOS AUTORIZADOS: Es un insecticida para uso profesional especializado contra las moscas domésticas (*Musca domestica* y *Fania canicularis*) mediante aplicación en el suelo en establos, cuadras, pocilgas, naves avícolas y otros recintos para ganado.

MODO DE EMPLEO: MS AZA FLY DIRECT se aplica en finas capas sobre la superficie plana del suelo a una dosis de 200 g/100 m² de superficie. Repetir después de 2 o 3 semanas si es necesario. Tratar las áreas en ausencia de animales. Ventilar adecuadamente antes del realojo de los animales.

MS AZA FLY DIRECT

Gotowy do użycia granulat przeznaczony do zwalczania owadów latających (w szczególności much) w oborach, chlewniach, stajniach, pomieszczeniach dla drobiu i innych budynkach inwentarskich.

Doskonałe, natychmiastowe działanie oraz długi czas oddziaływania do 6 tygodni. Poza substancją czynną azametifos zawiera atrakcyjne substancje wabiące (np. cukier) pod kątem *Musca autumnalis* i *Musca domestica*.

Substancje czynne: azametifos (CAS 35575-96-3) 0.9g/100g

Stosowanie:

NeoEx to produkt gotowy do zastosowania w miejscach częstego przebywania much (okna, słupy, drzwi). Aby zapewnić wysoko skuteczne działanie należy preparat wyłożyć w wielu miejscach. Dozowanie: 400 g trutki w formie granulatu wystarcza na 200 m² powierzchni. Efekt owadobójczy następuje po 5 dniach od zastosowania. Jeżeli konieczne zabieg powtórzyć po 2 do 3 tygodniach.

• Stosowanie w formie rozsypywanego granulatu: NeoEx nanosi się w miejscach, w których muchy przebywają najczęściej- możliwie jak najbliżej zwierząt jednak poza ich zasięgiem. Granulat NeoEx jest rozsypywany w formie cienkiej warstwy na poziomych powierzchniach (pojemniki kartonowe lub z tworzywa sztucznego). Produkt można również zawiesić w odpowiednich przynętach, w miejscach do których nie mają dostępu zwierzęta i ludzie. Rozsypyany produkt zebrać i umieścić w odpowiednim pojemniku.

• Stosowanie w formie ROZSMAROWYWANIA: NeoEx miesza się z ciepłą wodą aż do rozpuszczenia granulatu. Stosować w wielu miejscach (na 200 m² powierzchni ok. 30 pasów po 20 x 30 cm) na ścianach, słupkach, przewodach etc. w pobliżu zwierząt (ale poza ich zasięgiem) nanosząc pędzlem. Do zwalczania można stosować także łapki na muchy Desintec. Można także nacierać NeoEx tablice i wieszać przykładowo powyżej automatów z paszą. Przechowywanie produktu: przechowywać pojemnik szczelnie zamknięty, wyłącznie w

oryginalnym opakowaniu, w suchym miejscu. Przechowywać z dala od żywności, napojów i pasz.

UWAGA

Zawiera: azametifos.

H410 - Działa bardzo toksycznie na organizmy wodne, powodując długotrwałe skutki.

P273 - Unikać uwolnienia do środowiska.

P391 - Zebrać wyciek.

P501 - Zawartość i pojemnik usuwać do punktu zbiórki odpadów niebezpiecznych lub specjalnych.

Pierwsza pomoc:

W kontakcie ze skórą: zdjąć całą zanieczyszczoną odzież. Obmyć skórę wodą, a następnie wodą z mydłem. W kontakcie z oczami: przemywać wodą utrzymując powieki otwarte. Narażenie inhalacyjne: wyprowadzić poszkodowanego z zasięgu narażenia, zapewnić mu dostęp świeżego powietrza.

Przypadkowe spożycie: nie podawać niczego doustnie osobie nieprzytomnej. W przypadku połknięcia wypłukać usta wodą. Nie wywoływać wymiotów. Natychmiast wezwać lekarza lub skontaktować się z najbliższym Ośrodkiem Toksykologicznym.

Możliwe uboczne skutki stosowania: zaczerwienienie, podrażnienie oczu i skóry, podrażnienie błon śluzowych układu oddechowego.

Postępowanie z odpadami: pozostałości składować w oryginalnych pojemnikach. Odpadowy produkt oraz opakowanie przekazać do utylizacji do uprawnionego zakładu. Tylko opakowania całkowicie opróżnione mogą być przeznaczone do recyklingu. Unikać zanieczyszczenia wody i gleby. Produkt do użytku profesjonalnego!

Numer serii:

Data ważności: zobacz opakowanie

Biocyd, PT18 (insektycyd)

Posiadacz zezwolenia : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Schippers Agrícola SL

Ctra. Montmeló 76

08403 Granollers

Barcelona - España

Tel. 935 689 128

Numero de
autorización
03154-P

Schippers Export BV

Smaragdweg 60

5527 LB Hapert

Tel: +31(0)497-339774

Numer pozwolenia
6081/15

MS AZA FLY DIRECT, granulės

Paskirtis - 18 produktų tipas. Insekticidas musėms naikinti gyvulininkystės patalpose. Insekticidas neskirtas naudoti buityje, visuomeninės paskirties vietose, augalams ir augaliniams produktams apsaugoti.

Veiklioji medžiaga- azametifosas (CAS Nr. 35575-96-3, EB Nr. 252-626-0)- 0.9% w/w.

Naudojimo nurodymai

Skirtas tik profesionaliems naudotojams. Biocidinius produktus naudokite saugiai. Prieš naudojimą visada perskaitykite produkto etiketę, instrukciją ir saugos duomenų lapą.

Naudojimo instrukcija

MS AZA FL Y DIRECT granules plonu sluoksniu paberti ant kartono ar popieriaus ir išdėstyti ten kur renkasi daugiausiai musių: horizontalių paviršių, palangių, užtvarų.

200 g granulių paskirstyti 100 m2 paviršiaus plote, skirtingose vietose. Esant poreikiui, tą patį kartoti po 2-3 savaičių. Naudojant, reikėtų kiek įmanoma geriau apskaičiuoti reikiamą kiekį , atsižvelgiant į apdorojamo paviršiaus plotą, kad būtų išvengta perteklinio preparato kiekio ar pernelyg dažno produkto naudojimo

Pastaba: produktą reikia keisti, kai šis aplimpa negyvais musėmis, ar susiteršia. Netinkamas kovoti su gyliais. Būtina užtikrinti, kad produkto nepasiektų ir nesuęstų gyvūnai ir kad jis nepatektų į pakratus, pašarus, geriamąjį ar nutiekamąjį vandenį . Naudoti tik vaikams ir gyvūnams nepasiekiamose vietose.

Pavojingumo frazės

H41 O - Labai toksiška vandens organizmams, sukelia ilgalaikius pakitimus.

Atsargumo frazės

P273 - Saugoti, kad nepatektų į aplinką.

P391 - Surinkti ištekėjusią medžiagą.

P501 - Turinį ir talpyklą šalinti pavojingų ar specialių atliekų surinkimo punktu.

Pirmosios pagalbos priemonės

Nukentėjusį išnešti į gerai vėdinamą patalpą arba atvirą erdvę. Saugoti jį nuo peršalimo.

Įtariant apsinuodijimą, nedelsiant kviesti gydytoją.

Patekus ant odos, nedelsiant nusivilkti visus suteptus drabužius ir gerai nuplauti paliestas kūno vietas vandeniu ir muilu. Patekus į akis, nedelsiant gerai skalauti drungnu švari vandeniu ir kreiptis į gydytoją. Prarijus, išgerti kelias dozes aktyviosios anglies ir gausiai užgerti vandeniu. Nukentėjusio neversti vemti ir neduoti valgyti. Neatidėliotina informacija apsinuodijus. Apsinuodijimų kontrolės ir informacijos biuras, tel.:+370 5 236 20 52 arba +370 687 53378. www.tox.lt

Nurodymai gydytojui

Azametifosas yra cholinesterazės inhibitorius. Kaip priešnuodį naudoti atropiną, esant gydytojo priežiūrai. Suaugusiems: kas 5 - 10 minučių 2 - 4 mg atropino sulfato (į raumenis ar į veną) kol būklė pagerėja. Vaikams: atropino sulfato skiriama 0,5- 2 mg, atsižvelgiant į amžių. Pacientui atropino skiriama 24 - 48 val. laikotarpiu, norint išvengti papildomo apsinuodijimo dėl lėto įsisavavimo.

Laikymo sąlygos

Pakuotes laikyti sandariai uždarytas vaikams ir gyvūnams neprieinamose vietose, gerai ventiliuojamose užrakintose patalpose. Saugoti nuo tiesioginės saulės šviesos, vandens ir lietaus.

Atliekų tvarkymas

Pakuotę šalinti vietos įstatymų numatyta tvarka. Produkto ar tuščios pakuotės nemesti į vandens telkinius, vandens kanalus ar duobes. Šios medžiagos atliekas ir jos pakuotę išvežti į pavojingų atliekų surinkimo vietas.

Įgaliojimo turėtojas : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

MS AZA-FLY lėgyrtis granulatum

Gyártja: ARMOSA TECH SA (Hermalle-sous-Huy, Belgium)
Forgalomba hozza: Vitamed Pharma Kft., 6720 Szeged, Széchenyi tér 2/A fszt. 6.
Engedély száma: 57791-3/2020/JIF

Terméktípus és minősítés:

Biocid terméktípus: 18. terméktípus
Termék minősítése: III forgalmazási kategóriájú irtószer

Hatóanyaga: 0.9% w/w azametifosz (CAS 35575-96-3)

Fizikai, kémiai, hatástani és toxikológiai tulajdonságok:

Sárga színű, jellegzetes szagú por. Hatását a házi legyekre kontakt- és gyomorméregként fejti ki.

Csomagolás:

-1 kg töltőtömeggel porozó nyílásokkal ellátott műanyag flakonban kerül forgalomba.

Eltarthatóság és tárolás:

Eredeti, zárt csomagolásban, száraz, hűvös helyen tárolva a gyártástól számítva 2 évig használható fel. (A gyártás idejét az egyes csomagolási egységeken fel kell tüntetni!)

Felhasználhatóság kártevők szerint:

Zárt térben házi legyek irtására használható fel.

Használati utasítás:

A csalétket a házi legyek által látogatott helyekre (pl. ablakpárkányra, válaszfalak tetejére, tartógerendákra) szórjuk ki úgy, hogy gyermek, haszon-vagy háziállat ne férhessen hozzá. A granulátum szemcséket célszerű papírtálcákon vékony rétegben szétterítve kihelyezni. Egy 100 m2 alapterületű helyiségben egyszerre 200 g csalétket helyezünk ki. A művelet szükség szerint 2-3 hetente megismételhető. Ha a készítmény beporosodás miatt csalogató hatását láthatóan elveszti, az irtást új készítmény kihelyezésével folytassuk.

Veszélyességi osztály az 1272/2008/EK rendelet szerint

Aquatic Acute 1, H400
Aquatic Chronic 1, H410

Figyelem**Figyelmeztető mondatok:**

H410-Nagyon mérgező a vízi élővilágra, hosszan tartó károsodást okoz.
Övintézkedésre vonatkozó mondatok
P273 - Kerülni kell az anyagnak a környezetbe való kijutását.
P391 - A kiömlött anyagot össze kell gyűjteni.
P501 - A tartalom és edény elhelyezése hulladékként: veszélyes vagy speciális hulladékok gyűjtőhelyén.

Biztonságos felhasználást szolgáló intézkedések:

Élelmiszertől elkülönítve, gyermekek által hozzá nem férhető helyen tárolandó. A csalétket úgy alkalmazzuk, hogy gyermek, haszon-vagy háziállat ne férhessen hozzá. Élelmiszerek, italok és takarmány közelében nem használható! Alkalmazáskor étkezni és dohányozni tilos! A bőrrel való érintkezés kerülendő. A készítmény használata után bő, meleg, szappanos vízzel kezelt kell mosni! Lenyeléskor hánytatás és orvosi szén adása szükséges, majd azonnal orvoshoz kell fordulni!
Ellenszere: Atropin.

Biocid, PT18 (rovarölő szer)

Az engedély jogosultja : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Granular Fly Bait

Insecticide for professional use against flying insects such as flies by application to areas where flies congregate such as window sills and near animal pens in barns, poultry houses, other livestock houses and agricultural buildings, providing the product is kept out of reach of animals.

0.9% w/w Azamethiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)
(= 10.44 g/kg technical concentrate)

STATUTORY CONDITIONS RELATING TO USE

For use only as insecticide - For use only by professional operators

MS AZA FLY DIRECT is to be applied to the places where flies are most often found, that is as close as possible to the animals but out of their reach. MS AZA FLY DIRECT granules are spread in thin layers on horizontal surfaces, for example a wall or piece of cardboard or paper or put in a specific container or other device to avoid handling bait. MS AZA FLY DIRECT bait should be used as part of an integrated pest management program for house flies. Apply 200g of granules over 100m² surface area to be spread in different places. Repeat after 2 to 3 weeks if necessary. NB: Replace the bait if it is covered in dead flies or dirt. Not effective against horseflies.

Destroy the packaging and dispose of it in accordance with local regulations. The packaging should not in any circumstances be re-used for other purposes. Do not allow the product or empty packaging to contaminate ponds, watercourses or ditches. In order to avoid having product left over after application, endeavour to calculate as accurately as possible the amount to apply, based on the area to be treated.

H410 Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.
P273 - Avoid release to the environment.
P391 - Collect spillage.
P501 - Dispose of contents and container to a hazardous or special waste collection point.

PCS 99383



Warning

Batch number and expiry date : see packaging

Biocide PT 18 - Insecticide

Type of formulation: RB (Ready-to-use Bait)

Notification holder : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuilliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Label version: 17/01/2023

Use biocides safely and sustainably. This product should be used in accordance with the product label. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local regulations. Poisons Information: For information or to report a poisoning incident contact The National Poisons Information Centre (01 8092166) 10)

UFI : ETFP-FUTF-5R3X-UA6R

Granuliertes Insektizid für die Bekämpfung von Fliegen in Viehställen – enthält 0.9% Azamethiphos

Art der Anwendung

MS AZA FLY DIRECT ist ein Insektizidprodukt zur Bekämpfung von Stubenfliegen in für die Viehzucht bestimmten Räumen. MS AZA FLY DIRECT ist ein gebrauchsfertiges Produkt, das an den Orten zu verwenden ist, an denen sich Tiere aufhalten.

Anwendung

MS AZA FLY DIRECT soll in den Räumen benutzt werden, in denen sich meistens Fliegen befinden, das heißt, so nahe wie möglich bei den Tieren, aber für diese unzugänglich. Das Granulat von MS AZA FLY DIRECT wird in dünnen Schichten auf horizontalen Flächen verteilt, zum Beispiel auf einer Mauer oder einem Stück Karton oder Papier. Es kann auch mithilfe eines speziellen Dispensers von 150 g angewandt werden, der in den zu behandelnden Räumen aufgehängt wird. Darf nicht auf den Körper der Tiere aufgetragen werden und darf nicht mit Bleichmitteln vermischt werden.

Dosierung

200g/100m² Fläche, an verschiedenen Stellen zu verteilen. 150g im Fall eines speziellen Dispensers, der in den zu behandelnden Räumen aufgehängt wird. Wenn nötig, nach 2 bis 3 Wochen wiederholen.

Anmerkungen: Ersetzen Sie den Köder, sobald er von toten Fliegen oder von Schmutz bedeckt ist. Keine Bekämpfung von Bremsen.

Gefahren und Vorsichtshinweise

H410 - Sehr giftig für Wasserorganismen mit langfristiger Wirkung.

P273 - Freisetzung in die Umwelt vermeiden.
P391 - Verschüttete Mengen aufnehmen.
P501 - Inhalt und Behälter einer Sammelstelle für gefährliche oder spezielle Abfälle zuführen.
Insektizid granuliert bestimmt zu kämpfen die mouches dans les étables – contient 0.9% d'azaméthiphos

Dose d'emploi

MS AZA FLY DIRECT est un produit insecticide destiné à combattre les mouches domestiques dans les locaux d'élevage. MS AZA FLY DIRECT est un produit prêt à l'emploi à utiliser aux endroits fréquentés par les animaux.

Application

MS AZA FLY DIRECT doit être appliqué aux endroits où les mouches résident le plus souvent, c'est-à-dire le plus près possible des animaux mais hors de portée de ceux-ci. Les granulés de MS AZA FLY DIRECT sont épanchés en couches minces sur des surfaces horizontales par exemple un mur ou un morceau de carton ou de papier. Il peut également être utilisé dans un dispenser spécifique de 150g, à pendre dans les endroits à traiter. Lors de traitements de grandes surfaces, appliquer le produit uniquement dans des étables vides. Ne doit pas être appliqué sur le corps de l'animal et ne doit pas être mélangé avec des agents blanchissants.

Dose

200g/100m² de surface à répandre à différents endroits. 150g ans le cas d'un dispenser spécifique à pendre dans les endroits traités. Répéter après 2 à 3 semaines si nécessaire. Remarques : Remplacer l'appât quand il est couvert par les mouches mortes ou par de la saleté. Les mouches piqueuses ne sont pas combattues.

Nature de risques et conseils de prudence

H410 - Très toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets néfastes à long terme.

P273 - Éviter le rejet dans l'environnement.
P391 - Recueillir le produit répandu.
P501 - Éliminer le contenu et le récipient dans un centre de collecte de déchets dangereux ou spéciaux.

Emballages vides et surplus de traitement

Rendre l'emballage inutilisable et le faire détruire conformément aux dispositions régionales. L'emballage ne peut, en aucun cas, être réutilisé à d'autres fins. Ne pas contaminer les étangs, les cours d'eau, les fossés avec le produit ou l'emballage vide. De façon tout surplus de traitement après application on s'efforcera de calculer au mieux la quantité à appliquer, en fonction de la surface à traiter.

Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour les dégâts ou autres effets nuisibles directs ou indirects pouvant résulter du transport du stockage, de l'emploi et mode d'application de nos produits.

0.9% w/w Azamethiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)
Biozid/Biocide PT 18 (Insektizid/insekticide)

Détenteur de l'autorisation/Zulassungsinhaber : IFR Associés, Rue du Mont Blanc, Genève

MS Aza Fly Direct

Insecticid granulat conceput pentru combaterea muștelor din adăposturile pentru animale – conține 0.9% azamethiphos

Mod de utilizare

MS Aza Fly Direct este un produs insecticid conceput pentru combaterea muștelor domestice din locațiile de creștere a animalelor. În aceasta prezentare produsul este mai atrăgător pentru muște. MS Aza Fly Direct este un produs gata pentru utilizare, folosindu-se ca atare. Procedura inovatională de fabricare face posibilă optimizarea ingestiei de către insecte a ingredientului activ.

Aplicare

MS aza Fly Direct trebuie aplicat în locurile în care muștele sunt observate cel mai des, respectiv cât mai aproape posibil de animale, dar nu în câmpul acestora de acțiune. Granulele MS Aza Fly Direct sunt dispersate în straturi subțiri pe suprafețe orizontale de exemplu un perete sau o bucată de carton sau hârtie. MS Aza Fly Direct este eficient în toate fermele, de la cele cu simple adaposturi, până la cele intensive, controlând toate speciile de muște de importanță economică. Totuși înainte de a aplica produsul, este necesar să se identifice toate zonele de prezență a muștelor și de depunere a ouălor.

Adaposturi cu pardoseala cu gratare

Tratați întreaga pardoseală, imediat după curățarea și evacuarea dejectiilor.

Acordați o atenție deosebită marginilor, unde pot rămâne dejectii.

Adaposturi cu pardoseala parțial cu gratare

Tratați porțiunea cu gratare și zonele din jurul hranitorilor și adaptorilor, unde se pot acumula dejectii și resturi de furaj.

ZONELE UNDE TREBUIE ACORDATĂ O ATENȚIE SPECIALĂ

- Sub parapeti și hranitori
- La baza stalpilor de gard
- În colțurile și în jurul marginilor tarcurilor
- Padocuri exterioare
- De-a lungul pardoselii cu gratare
- La baza buncarelor de furaj
- Zonele cu pierderi de furaj
- Debriurile și resturile din batalele de decantare

Nu uitați platforma de gunoi, care este un loc important pentru creșterea muștelor.

Doză

200g/100m² suprafață ce trebuie răspândită în diferite locuri. Repetați la circa 2-3 săptămâni dacă este necesar.

Note: Înlocuiți momeala când este acoperită de muște moarte sau de reziduuri.

Natura riscurilor și recomandări de precauție

Atenție

Material conținând substanțe periculoase: Azamethiphos

Fraze de pericol (CLP):

H410 - Foarte toxic pentru mediul acvatic cu efecte pe termen lung.

P273 - Evitați dispersarea în mediu.

P391 - Colectați scurgerile de produs.

P501 - Aruncați conținutul și recipientul la punctele de colectare a deșeurilor periculoase sau speciale.

Ambalaje goale și surplus de substanță

Faceți ambalajul inutilizabil și dispuneți distrugerea acestuia conform prevederilor regionale. Ambalajul nu poate fi, sub nicio formă, reutilizat în alte scopuri. Nu contaminați iazurile, cursurile de apă, șanțurile cu produsul sau ambalajul gol. Pentru a evita orice surplus de substanță în urma aplicării, se vor face eforturi pentru a calcula cât mai exact cantitatea ce trebuie aplicată, în funcție de suprafața care va fi tratată. Ne declinăm orice răspundere pentru daunele sau alte efecte dăunătoare directe sau indirecte care ar putea rezulta din transportul stocului, din utilizarea și modul de aplicare a produselor noastre.

Autorizație:

Conține: 0.9% w/w azamethiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)

Biocid, PT 18 (insecticid)

ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Granulé

Insecticide granulé destiné à combattre les mouches dans les étables.

Contient 0.9% w/w d'azaméthiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)

Pour usage professionnel.

Usage

MS Aza Fly Direct est un produit insecticide destiné à combattre les mouches domestiques dans les locaux d'élevage. Il contient en plus de l'azaméthiphos comme matière active, du sucre et un attractif sexuel. Le produit est ainsi très attirant pour les mouches. MS Aza Fly Direct est un produit prêt à l'emploi à utiliser aux endroits fréquentés par les animaux.

Application

MS Aza Fly Direct doit être appliqué aux endroits où les mouches résident le plus souvent, c'est-à-dire le plus près possible des animaux mais hors de portée de ceux-ci. Les granulés de MS Aza Fly Direct sont épandus en couches minces sur des surfaces horizontales par exemple un muret, un appui de fenêtre ou une coupelle.

Dose

Répandre 200 g de MS Aza Fly Direct à différents endroits par 100 m² de surface de bâtiment. Répéter après 2 à 3 semaines si nécessaire.

Remarques

Remplacer l'appât quand il est couvert par les mouches mortes ou par de la saleté. Les mouches piqueuses ne sont pas combattues.

H410 Très toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets néfastes à long terme.

P273 - Evitați dispersarea în mediu.

P391 - Colectați scurgerile de produs.

P501 - Aruncați conținutul și recipientul la punctele de colectare a deșeurilor periculoase sau speciale.

N de lot et date d'expiration: Voir emballage

Biocide TP18 (insecticide)

Détenteur de l'enregistrement : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Schippers Export BV

Smaragdweg 60
5527 LB Hapert
Tel: +31(0)497-339774

Autorizație:
4482BIO/18/12.30

Schippers France Sarl

ZA de la Retaudais - CS 10009
35137 BEDEE (FR)
Tél: 02 99 61 40 40

Mürgigraanulid on ette nähtud kärbeste hävitamiseks lautades – putukamürk sisaldab 0.9% asametifossi

Doos

Putukamürk MS AZA FLY DIRECT on ette nähtud kärbeste hävitamiseks loomakasvatushoonetes. Mürk sisaldab asametifossi (aktiivne aine), suhkru. Taolised ained tõmbavad kärbeid hästi ligi.

Kasutamine

Toodet MS AZA FLY DIRECT tuleb kasutada kohtades, kus on kõige rohkem kärbeid, s.o loomade lähedal, kuid loomade söögiulatusest kaugemal. Valage õhuke kiht graanuleid horisontaalsetele pindadele, näiteks seinale või papi- või paberitükile.

Doos

Valada 200g graanuleid 100m² pinna kohta erinevatesse kohtadesse. Vajadusel korrata 2-3 nädala pärast. Märkus: Kui graanulitel on surnuid kärbeid või mustust, siis vahetage vana mürk uue vastu. Hammustavatest kärbestest ei ole veel jagu saadud.

Riskid ja ohutusnõuanded

H410 - Väga mürgine veeorganismidele, pikaajaline toime.
P273 - Vältida sattumist keskkonda.
P391 - Mahavoolanud toode kokku koguda.
P501 - Sisu ja mahuti kõrvaldada ohtlike või erijäätmete kogumispunkti.

Tühjad pakendid ja ülejäägid

Vastavalt kohalikule prügiseadusele viia kasutamata jäänud pakendid ettenähtud jäätmekogumispunktidesse. Pakendit ei tohi mingil juhul kasutada mingiks muuks otstarbeks. Ülejäänud mürk lahjendada veega (10 korda) ja kanda seda juba töödeldud pindadele vastavalt kasutusjuhisele. Mitte valada toodet või

visata selle pakendit tiikidesse, veekogudesse, kraavidesse. Teha täpsed arvutused, millist kogust putukamürki vajate, sõltuvalt pinna suurusest.

Ettevõtte ei võta vastutust kahjustuste või muude otseste või kaudsete kahjustuste tekkimise eest, mis võivad tuleneda toote transportimisest, ladustamisest ja kasutamisest.

Sisaldab: 0.9% w/w asametifossi (CAS 35575 – 96 -3)

Partii number: vaata pakendilt
Parim enne: vaata pakendilt

Biotsiid, PT18 (insektitsiid)

Loa omanik : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Granular Fly Bait

Insecticide for professional use against flying insects such as flies by application to areas where flies congregate such as window sills and near animal pens in barns, poultry houses, other livestock houses and agricultural buildings, providing the product is kept out of reach of animals.

0.9% w/w Azamethiphos (CAS 35575-96-3)

STATUTORY CONDITIONS RELATING TO USE

For use only as insecticide - For use only by professional operators

MS AZA FLY DIRECT is to be applied to the places where flies are most often found, that is as close as possible to the animals but out of their reach. MS AZA FLY DIRECT granules are spread in thin layers on horizontal surfaces, for example a wall or piece of cardboard or paper or put in a specific container or other device to avoid handling bait. MS AZA FLY DIRECT bait should be used as part of an integrated pest management program for house flies. Apply 200g of granules over 100m² surface area to be spread in different places. Repeat after 2 to 3 weeks if necessary. NB: Replace the bait if it is covered in dead flies or dirt. Not effective against horseflies.

Destroy the packaging and dispose of it in accordance with local regulations. The packaging should not in any circumstances be re-used for other purposes. Do not allow the product or empty packaging to contaminate ponds, watercourses or ditches. In order to avoid having product left over after application, endeavour to calculate as accurately as possible the amount to apply, based on the area to be treated.

2304727

Users must comply in full with all their legal responsibilities under the Control of Pesticides Regulations 1986 (as amended), including complying with all Conditions of Approval.

READ ALL PRECAUTION BEFORE USE - HSE N° 9727

H410 Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

P273 - Avoid release to the environment.

P391 - Collect spillage.

P501 - Dispose of contents and container to a hazardous or special waste collection point.

Batch number and expiry date : see packaging

Registration holder : ARMOSA TECH SA, Rue des Tuiliers 1, 4480 Engis, Belgium

Biocide PT 18 (insecticide)



**Attention
Waarschuwing
Warning Achtung
ATSARGIAI
ATENCIÓN**